

S/L 4
28.11.2025
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 6469 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Dolphin Enterprises
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee
Mr. Subhasish Mitra
Mr. Shibjit Mitra

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Pinaki Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subit Majumdar

...for U.O.I.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner for extension of interim order.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of the order passed by this Court the respondents are not filed affidavit-in-opposition.
3. The learned counsel for the respondents prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
4. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by December 12, 2025 after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Reply, if any, be filed by December 23, 2025.
5. List the matter on January 8, 2026.
6. The interim order is extended till January 8, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
7. CAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.

(Krishna Rao, J.)