

S/L 1
08.01.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 6469 of 2025

**Dolphin Enterprises
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Kushal Chatterjee
Mr. subhasish Mitra
Mr. Shibjit Mitra*

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Pinaki Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subit Majumdar*

...for the Union of India.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” for extension of interim order.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondents have not yet filed the affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
4. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks, reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.
5. Let the matter appear on February 10, 2026 under the heading “**Urgent Motion**”.
6. The interim order is extended till February 13, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)