

S/L 25
23.03.2026
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 6469 of 2025

Dolphin Enterprises
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kushal Chatterjee
Mr. Subhasish Mitra
Mr. Shibjit Mitra

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Pinaki Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subit Majumdar

...for U.O.I.

1. Though the matter is listed as item no. 25 in the today's list but due to paucity of time matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for extension of interim order.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the affidavit-in-opposition is ready but it is not affirmed and he prayed for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
4. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.
5. List the matter on April 22, 2026.
6. The interim order is extended till April 24, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)